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METHODOLOGY

* Weekly tracking survey of a
representative sample of adult American
travelers in each of four U.S. regions

* Designed to track traveler sentiment and
generate insights into when tourism
businesses can expect demand to return
and from whom

* Week 54 data (fielded March 19-21) will
be presented today

* 1,200+ fully completed surveys collected
each wave

* Confidence interval of +/- 2.8%

* Data is weighted to reflect the actual
population of each region







Coronavirus in the U.S.:

Latest Map and Case Count

Updated March 21, 2021, 12:24 AM. E.T.
L eer en espanol

7-day
average
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United States COVID-19 Cases and Deaths by State

Maps, charts, and data provided by CDC, updated daily by 8 pm ET!

TOTAL CASES DEATHS IN LAST 7 DAYS TOTAL DEATHS

29,552,459 7,489 538,261

+61,627 New Cases +1,527 New Deaths

Total Number of COVID-19 Deaths in the US Reported to the CDC, by State/Territory
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New Lockdowns In Europe As COVID-19
Cases Soar; Pakistan's PM Tests Positive
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Travelers waited to flee Pars st the Montpamasse Train Station on Friday ahead of a new lockdown announced by the

Several European countries have instituted new lockdown restrictions, while others
are considering tightening their rules in order to curb the spread of the coronavirus as

case numbers across the continent are surging once again.

In France. a new partial lockdown took effect at midnight on Friday. Some 21 million
people across 16 regions, including Paris, are affected by the new measures. The

French government decided to take the step amid fears of a third wave.




POLITICS

Covid cases are rising in 21 states as
health officials warn against reopening
too quickly

PUBLISHED SAT, MAR 20 2021.3:32 PM EDT

KEY
POINTS

Emma Newburger
@EMMA_NEWBURGER

Even as the pace of vaccinations accelerates in the U.S., Covid-19 cases
are increasing in 21 states and highly infectious variants are spreading
even as governors begin to relax restrictions on businesses.

Public health officials warn that while roughly 2.5 million people
nationwide are receiving shots every day, infection levels have
plateaued this month and some states have failed to reduce the number
of daily cases.

The 7-day moving average of new infections was 54,666 as of Friday,
according to a CNBC analysis of data from Johns Hopkins University.

Even as the pace of vaccinations accelerates in the U.S., Covid-19 cases
are increasing in 21 states and highly infectious variants are spreading
as governors relax restrictions on businesses like restaurants, bars and

gyms.

Public health officials warn that while roughly 2.5 million people
nationwide are receiving shots every day, infection levels have
plateaued this month and some states have failed to reduce the number

of daily cases.

The 7-day moving average of new infections plateaued at 54,666 as of
Friday after declining for weeks, according to a CNBC analysis of data

from Johns Hopkins University.

More than 541,000 people in the U.S. have died of the disease.

California
"People are champing at the bit": California
is reopening - but how fast is too fast?

Most can finally go to the gym or the movies again. But health
experts say caution is essential to prevent future lockdowns

A People walk on the Malibu Pier on Sunday as businesses reopen. Photograph: Mark ! Terrill/AP

Gabrielle Canon in San Francisco and Fresno and Sam Levin in Los Angeles

Sat 20 Mar 2021 G6.00 EDT

For the first time in more than a year, the vast majority of Californians can
dine indoors, go to the gym, catch a movie at their local theater or attend a
religious service.

The mood in the state has been buoyant in recent weeks, as case numbers
continue a dramatic decline and major cities lift rules that have been among
the strictest and longest-lasting in the country.

In San Francisco, groups of picnickers can be spotted gathering in parks as
the weather warms, residents have been able to reunite with vaccinated
friends and family members and Bay Area baseball teams are preparing to
play for fans in time for opening day on 1 April.
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Miami Beach imposes curfew over ol | 'Here we go with theater': Rand
spring breakers, declares state of Trump’s Mar-a-Lago partially closed due to COVID outbreak Paul, Dr. Fauci share heated

By JILL COLVIN and TERRY SPENCER  March 18, 2021

emergency o exchange over vaccine, double

Colleges across the country canceled Spring Break, but young people have still descended mas ks
on Florida .

By Paul Best | Fox News 000000 | : |, . I During a Senate hearing, Paul said Fauci wearing two masks despite
’ ' getting the vaccine was 'theater’

"..’

AL
Wa.‘ﬁ ‘-- 8 ae TN
Florida shuts down some beaches to crack down on spring break partying amid

coronavirus

D415 pandernic Rasm? aNnded Sdene hreakers) a0h0n on The Five

WASHINGTON (AP) — Former President Donald Trump’s Mar-a-Lago club in Palm Beach,

Cue Nelly, because apparently it's too ‘hot in herre’ so Miami Beach is canceling Saring Florida, has been partially closed after staff members tested positive for the coronavirus.

Break. Cradit AP
That’s according to several people, including one familiar with club operations, who said Mar- v ; . : . :
Sen. Rand Paul, R-Ky., speaks during a Senate Heaith, Education, Labor and Pensions Committee hearing on the

The city Is Instituting an 8 p.m. curfew and declaring a state of emergency to try 1o get the a-Lago had “partially closed” a section of the club and quarantined some of its workers “out federal coronavirus response on Capitol Hill in Washington, Thursday, March 18, 2021. (AP Photo/Susan Walsh, Pool)

harde of Spring Areakers wha have fiooded the:sres under contrl of an abundance of caution.” The person spoke on condition of anonymity because they were

not authorized to discuss the situation by name. LOUISVILLE, Ky. — After an intense exchange, Dr. Anthony Fauci said Kentucky Senator Rand

"Too many people are coming here right now,” Miami Beach Mayor Dan Gelber said ata
press conference Saturday. *Our city in this area has become a tinder, and we can't have a
pobcy of simply hoping it's not lit!

Paul is "dead wrong" about people getting re-infected with COVID-19.

An email sent to members said that service had been temporarily suspended in the club’s

dining room and at its beach club because some staff members had recently tested positive, It During a Senate hearing, Paul said Fauci wearing two masks despite getting the vaccine was

- 3 ) : = . s r" i respon ing masks were pr ve — heater, later reiterating his
The main strip, Ocean Avenue, which has been jJam-packed with revelers for the past two said the club had undertaken “all appropriate response measures,” including sanitizing INEAtsC FAC TeTRtaney By Ssing Ibets wers priSalive== ok heatal. later vnpestiag i

£OW - . 5 < : ; oints on CBS This Morning Friday.
months, stayed crowded past 8 p.m. on Saturday night well past the 8 pm. deadline. affected areas,” and that banquet and event services remain open. P S S g Y




COVID-19 Vaccinations in the United States

Total Vaccine Doses

156,734,555
Administered 121,441,497

Delivered

Learn more about the distribution of
vaccines.

People Vaccinated

Total

% of Total Population

Population > 18 Years
of Age
% of Population > 18

Population > 65 Years
of Age

% of Population > 65
Years of Age

At Least One Dose

1936 7,24
23.9%

79,175,241
30.7%
37,193,128
638%

Read more about how these data are reported.

Fully
Vaccinated

43,036,818
13%

42,979,656
16.7%
22,307,044
40.8%

CDC |Data as of: Mar 20 2021 6:00am ET | Posted: Mar 20 2021 12:26PM ET




Total Doses Administered per 100,000
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TAKEAWAYS

0000¢

Traveler optimism, while still at near record high levels for
the pandemic, retreated slightly this week.

Over the last few weeks there has been an increase in
daydreaming and talking about travel, as well as a bump
up in online planning.

Nearly 40 percent of travelers report having received a
vaccine. Planning and booking trips in anticipation of
widespread vaccine distribution moderated this week.

Most travelers say that the pandemic has changed their
outlook on life, with a large share feeling their preference for
travel destinations has changed for the longer term.

Approximately 1-in-5 American travelers say they are likely to
spend at least part of their federal stimulus payments on
leisure travel



KEY
TAKEAWAY #1

Traveler optimism,
while still at near
record high levels for
the pandemic,
retreated slightly this
week.



EXCITEMENT FOR LEISURE TRAVEL IN 2021

Question: Which best describes how 10 - | am extremely excited _ 20.1% 1
|
excited you are about LEISURE l 0
|
TRAVEL in this year (2021)? (Please ? -6-9% . 64.4%
[ J [} I
answer using the 11-point scale 3 14.3% :,_
below) !
7 12.7% i
|
(Base: Waves 54 data. All respondents, 1,208 :
I 6 10.4% ]
completed surveys. Data collected March 19-21, 2021) _

5.8%

N

3 .2.4%
2 -3.4%
| .1.6%

O - | am not at all excited

8.6%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%
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EXCITEMENT FOR LEISURE TRAVEL IN 2021

Question: Which best - More
describes how - Excitement
excited you are about >0 - - 6.4
(Second highest average this year) -

LEISURE TRAVEL in 64 o o o e e
this year (2021)? 6.2 e
(Please answer using -
the 11-point scale -

5.8
below)

56 5.7

5.4

> Less

5.0 Excitement

January January January January January February February February February March 5- March  March

1-3 8-10 15-17 22-24 29-31 5-7 12-14 19-21 26-28 7 12-14 19-21

Destination Analysts
¢y PAGE 15



EXPECTATIONS FOR THE CORONAVIRUS OUTBREAK

18.5%

Question: In the NEXT Get much worse 3.2%
MONTH, how (if at all) do you

expect the severity of

the coronavirus situation in the
United States to change? (Select
one)

15.3%

Get worse

S Tt

|
\

Neither worsen nor get

In the next month the coronavirus
better

situation will

Get better

52.2%

(Base: Wave 54 data. All respondents, 1,208 completed

Get much better 7.4%

surveys. Data collected March 19-21, 2021)

S e

|
\

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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EXPECTATIONS FOR THE CORONAVIRUS OUTBREAK (WAVES 1-54)

Question: In the NEXT
MONTH, how (if at all) do
you expect the severity of
the coronavirus situation
in the United

States to change?

In the next month the
coronavirus situation will

(Base: Waves 1-54. All respondents,
1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263,
1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212,
1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205,
1,231, 1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 1,206,
1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250,
1,225, 1,205, 1,200, 1,205, 1,203,
1,203, 1,204, 1,203, 1,203, 1,205,
1,206, 1,205, 1,205, 1,204, 1,206,
1,201, 1,207, 1,206, 1,225, 1,205,
1,206, 1,209, 1,209, 1,216, 1,210,
1,204, 1,209, 1,204 and 1,208

completed surveys.)

Destination ¢ Analysts
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EXCITEMENT TO TRAVEL NOW

10 - Extremely excited

Question: Imagine that a
good friend (or close family 0
member) asks you to take a
weekend getaway with

7.8%

13.2%

them sometime in the next ~
month.

12.6%

8.3%

How excited would you be to 5 - Neutral — Neither excited nor unexcited

. 14.0%
go? (Assume the getaway is
to a place you want to visit) 4 5.1%
(Base: Wave 54 data. All respondents, 1,208 completed 2 - 4.4%,
surveys. Data collected March 19-21, 2021)
T 1.6%
O - Not at all excited 10.1%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%
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Question: Imagine that a good friend (or close family member) asks you to take a weekend getaway with them somet
6.5

next month. How excited would you be to go? (Assume the getaway is to a place you want to visit)

EXCITEMENT TO TRAVEL NOW

More
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Excited

6-/ 1sndny
8ny-T€ AInr
9¢-vZ Ainf
6T-LT AInr
¢T-0T AInr
S-€ Ainr
8¢-9¢ aunf
TZ-6T dunf
v1-¢T aun(
-G dunf
T€-6C AN
ve-ze Aein
LT-ST AeN
01-8 AeN
€-1 Aein
9¢-vT |1dy
6T-LT |ldy
¢1-0T |dy
G-€ |udy
67-LT YoieN
cz-0T Yae
ST-€T Yoien

PAGE 19

00 YOUR RESEARCH

Destination ¢ Analysts



OPENNESS TO TRAVEL INSPIRATION

Question: At this moment, how excited 10 - Extremely excited 17.9%
|
are you in learning about new, excitin !
Y : J - J 9 7.9% ' 63.2%
travel experiences or destinations to visit? !
|
|
8 15.6% >
|
|
(Base: Wave 54 data. All respondents, 1,208 completed 4 _ 12.7% i
|
surveys. Data collected March 19-21, 2021) :
6 9.1% ]
5 - Neutral — Neither excited nor
unexcited 17.0%
3 4.3%
2 B 2.0%
T B 1.3%
O - Not at all excited 8.5%
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%
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Question: At this moment, how excited are you in learning about new, exciting travel experiences or destinations to visit?
6.5

OPENNESS TO TRAVEL INSPIRATION
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PERCEIVED SAFETY OF TRAVEL ACTIVITIES (WAVE 54)

Top 2-Box Score: Percent Selecting Each as
“Somewhat Unsafe’” or ““Very Unsafe”

Question: At this
moment, how safe would
you feel dOing each type Intercity bus travel

of travel activity? Traveling outside the United States
Go to a casino

Traveling on a cruise line

Traveling bylLbus or motor coach on a group tour

Sporting events - Large venue

Attending a conference or convention
Attending a performance

Train travel (intercity travel - e.g., AMTRAK)

1,208 completed surveys. Data Sporting events - Small venue
Traveling in a taxi/Uber/Lyft

(Base: Wave 54 data. All respondents,

collected March 19-21, 2021)

Traveling on a commercial airline

Traveling for business reasons

Visiting a museum or other indoor attraction

Staying in an Airbnb or home rental

Visiting an amusement park or other outdoor attractions
Dining in a restaurant

Visiting an observation deck

Staying in a hotel [N 27 .2%
0
Visiting friends and relatives [ NN 19.7% 41'0A)

Going shopping [ 1 6.5%
Non-team outdoor recreation |G 14.8% : Ave rage
Taking a road trip || NG 13.7% I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%

Destination €y Analysts
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PERCEIVED SAFETY OF TRAVEL ACTIVITIES (WAVES 1-54 COMPARISON)

Question: At this moment, how safe would you feel doing each type of
travel activity?

75% L
essS
40.4% % Somewhat unsafe or Very unsafe (AVERAGE SCORE FOR ALL ACTIVITES TESTED)
. o
70% Safe
65%
60%
57.8%
55%
50%
49.2%
45%
40%
. b s TSR ISR : Saf
T A 5 9 8 b .0 N N S . VRN - N ST VR - B SN S S S S OIS N D 5 A 0 D O 2 .0 RN TN N S TN SN
AT PPN (P NP Mg 0 2 08 @ AT A0 D WO N 020X P 6 6% a1 00 NS ! £ 08B o a0 00 o 300 arer
‘(\‘(\\\Q"\\\\\\w\\od\ e e 2 W SR S NN A R L. LN IS DI« L N S L ARV N S S SN 'y & &€
& & & \>~Q< & W s & & R R \\)\*\\y\\\)\“\fb\*) ST o o B o A0 P 0 o D o o o o P B P o oooﬁ‘\ot\oc\ o oc\oc\OC\V\\@ &
SR [all ol s A N\ DN ™ RS RS W g S e o o° 0% o0 ¢ o o o & o NNy \o°° R \Oo" <<6\2 0@"{( e\o*‘)(( ° W

Destination Analysts
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CONFIDENCE IN ABILITY TO TRAVEL SAFELY

Question: How confident are you that you can travel safely in the current

environment?

Confident,
20.4%

Somewhat confident,

32.5%

34.1%

Very
confident,

13.8%

Not very
Not at all confiden confident,

8.0% 25.4%

(Base: Wave 24-34 and 39-54 data. All respondents, 1,202, 1,246, 1,222, 1,205, 1,200,
1,205, 1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,206, 1,201, 1,207, 1,206, 1,225,
1,205, 1,206, 1,209, 1,209, 1,216, 1,210, 1,204, 1,209, 1,204 and 1,208 completed

surveys.)

Destination ¢Ana lysts
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Historical data

e=Confident or Very confident ==\ ot very confident or Not at all confident
60%

55%
50%
45%

40%

36.9%

0
35% 34.9% 4.1%

33.4%

30%

25%

20%
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TRAVEL STATE-OF-MIND

Question: When it comes to getting back out and traveling again, which best describes
your current state of mind? (Select one)

Historical data

I'm already traveling 14.9%; es=Ready to travel emNot ready to travel

64.1%
I'm ready to travel, with no * 0

17.0% 70%

hesitations (Second highest point in pandemic)

I'm ready to travel, but feel

60% 64.1%
- 2.2°
some hesitation 3 /o
| need a little more time to _ 24.9% 50/"50000 * W |

be ready to travel 1o

40% 35.9%
| need a lot more time to be
11.0%
ready to travel 30%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

20%

IR NN PRI RV SN RN BT SN T A SO0 AN\ TN LN B, oRP BN
(Base: Waves 12-13 and 15-54. All respondents, 1,257, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, *ff‘ ° \*\0 \*wb‘ W2 PR Q\‘b & é\b%o,\ﬁ N A e“\\ eﬁ’ \Oo‘b o(\(ﬂ & N & &\q
1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225, 1,205, 1,200, 1,205, NN W <? O e’ = 3 0T 0 5 W

1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203, 1,203, 1,205, 1,206, 1,205, 1,205, 1,204, 1,206, 1,201,
1,207, 1,206, 1,225, 1,205, 1,206, 1,209, 1,209, 1,216, 1,210, 1,204, 1,209, 1,204
and 1,208 completed surveys.)
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AVOIDING TRAVEL UNTIL THE CORONAVIRUS BLOWS OVER

How much do you agree with the following statement?

Statement: I'm planning to avoid all travel until the Coronavirus situation blows over.

Neutral
(neither agree
nor disagree),

Agree, 24.6%

26.8%
38.8%
Strongly
agree, 14.1% Disagree,
19.6%

Strongly disagree,
14.9%

(Base: Waves 1-54. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238,
1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365,
1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225, 1,205, 1,200,
1,205, 1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203, 1,203, 1,205, 1,206, 1,205, 1,205, 1,204,
1,206, 1,201, 1,207, 1,206, 1,225, 1,205, 1,206, 1,209, 1,209, 1,216, 1,210,
1,204, 1,209, 1,204 and 1,208 completed surveys.)
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Historical data

emAgree or Strongly agree  smDisagree or Strongly disagree
90%

80%
70%
609
/061 1%
50%

40% 38.8%
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DISCOUNTS AND PRICE CUTS

How much do you agree with the following statement?

Statement: The coronavirus has led many travel providers to cut their prices. These discounts and price cuts
(airline, hotel, etc.) make me more interested in traveling in the NEXT THREE (3) MONTHS.

Agree, 32.6% Historical data
. emAgree or Strongly agree  emDisagree or Stron isagree
45 Z(y A St | Disag Strongly disag
60%
500/0 [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ]
Strongly (Second highest point in pandemic) g
agree, 12.7% Neutral (neither 4599,
agree nor 40% 38.4% £ /0
disagree),
33.3% AL ’
Strongly disagree, 300, SS7H
5.7%
o
Disagree, 21.5%
15.8% 20%
(Base: Waves 1-54. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238, 10%
1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365 IS S N N P NN 0 IR B JINC B I N T NN B (IENS TP L I\ SN
/ 4 / 4 4 4 / 4 4 4 4 / / 4 / 4 / / / / / 4 , . , , , ., , ., , , , fl/ , d , , , , , , 6 ., ., .,
1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225, 1,205, 1,200, S N O*\"Oﬂw"‘oe\“(@wb\‘\\°\*¢> WO PR N ol é\b%g,&og’bo;ﬂ eo\\eo(f)\o(\%ooﬂ IR R
1,205, 1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203, 1,203, 1,205, 1,206, 1,205, 1,205, 1,204, X W W T W N w ? O o8 W0 X090 N < e

1,206, 1,201, 1,207, 1,206, 1,225, 1,205, 1,206, 1,209, 1,209, 1,216, 1,210,
1,204, 1,209, 1,204 and 1,208 completed surveys.)
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COMFORT ENJOYING HOME COMMUNITY

How much do you agree with the following statement?

Statement: | still feel comfortable going out in my community to restaurants, local attractions and undertaking
local activities.

51.1% Agree, 31.3% Historical data

emAgree or Strongly agree  smDisagree or Strongly disagree

Strongly 70%
agree, 19.8%
60%
Neutral (neither 50,80 (Second highest point in pandemic)
agree nor 50% 0
disagree), 22.5% S1.1%
40% ' ‘
Strongly
disagree, 8.9% 30% 26.4%
Disagree,
17.5%

20% 22.4%
(Base: Waves 1-54. All respondents, 1,201, 1,200, 1,201, 1,216, 1,263, 1,238,

1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257, 1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 10%

1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225, 1,205, 1,200, I I TR T I S N T B A O S S BRSO S AN S S S IPCNE N SN
NP NP N P gl At 02 N oV AR N AN NN a2 o b P R (P X AP 9P
1,205, 1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203, 1,203, 1,205, 1,206, 1,205, 1,205, 1,204, N OV R P \*\4%\,\*’ N o N Pt Pt (g N N N
1,206, 1,201,1,207, 1,206, 1,225, 1,205, 1,206, 1,209, 1,209, 1,216, 1,210, RO A U A R I e

1,204, 1,209, 1,204 and 1,208 completed surveys.)
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TRAVELERS IN COMMUNITY ARE UNWANTED

How much do you agree with the following statement?

Statement: | do not want travelers coming to visit my community right now.

Agree, 28.9%

44.8(y Neutral
(neither agree
nor disagree),

32.6%
Strongly

agree, 15.9%

Disagree,
7.8% 14.8%

Strongly disagree

(Base: Waves 6-54. All respondents, 1,238, 1,208, 1,204, 1,200, 1,212, 1,223, 1,257,
1,214, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207,
1,250, 1,225, 1,205, 1,200, 1,205, 1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203, 1,203, 1,205, 1,206,
1,205, 1,205, 1,204, 1,206, 1,201, 1,207, 1,206, 1,225, 1,205, 1,206, 1,209, 1,209,
1,216, 1,210, 1,204, 1,209, 1,204 and 1,208 completed surveys.)

Destination ¢ Analysts
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Historical data

emAgree or Strongly agree  smDisagree or Strongly disagree
80%

70% 67.6%

60%
50%
40%
30%
22.5%
20%
10%
0.7%
0%
a 5 4 N > D 9 b9 b0 kO N O A DDA 0 >N AN
< AR RSO 'L\'f:eQ S \%:LO&% \b'\o IR RIS Y 'ﬂt LIRSS
. X /
?*Q(\ V‘\ “\o“\ “\o“\ \ 0(\6 \ \)(\e \o\“\ \o\“\ \a ?“\)Q) (D@Q Oood\(b ‘\04 \;O“ 060 oec’ \O(\ Qo\o O“\ O@F
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FEELINGS SEEING AN AD PROMOTING TOURISM TO COMMUNITY

Question: How would you feel if you saw an advertisement today promoting your
community as a place for tourists to come visit when it is safe?

Happy, Historical data
26.1%

46.1%

esHappy or Very happy  =sUnhappy or Very unhappy

60%
Very happy, 50%
19.9%
Neutral,
29.9%
409
/o 36.2%
= K X0 &~9.
-
30% \A
Very unhappy 24.0%
9.0%
Unhappy, 20%
15.1%
10%
(Base: Waves 7-9, 12-13 and 16-54. All respondents, 1,198 1,199, 1,250, 1,203, b"q'b q'(b\ b’qﬁb 0'\(L b"%b ,\9 \nfb bfb (bﬂ,o )3 b’\% 04\ "b'\() ,\qu ’\’b 69j\ %,\0 q,n’b‘ 6:\ qq’\ 6:\ q,L\
1,231,1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201, 1,202, 1,207, 1,250, 1,225, W T P R e W AT Y oY e N 0
1,205, 1,200, 1,205, 1,203, 1,203, 1,204, 1,203, 1,203, 1,205, 1,206, 1,205, W NS N W ° O O&\(b S SR R v @ ¢ W \*“o‘

1,205, 1,204, 1,206, 1,201, 1,207, 1,206, 1,225, 1,205, 1,206, 1,209, 1,209,
1,216, 1,210, 1,204, 1,209, 1,204 and 1,208 completed surveys.)
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REASONS FOR BEING “HAPPY” TO SEE ADS PROMOTING COMMUNITY

Question: Why would you be
"happy" seeing an
advertisement now promoting

your community as a place

for tourists to come visit when

it is safe? (Select all that
apply)

(Base: Wave 54 data. Respondents who would

be “happy” or “very happy” seeing an
advertising promoting their community for

tourists, 526 completed surveys.)

Destination ¢Ana lysts
00 YOUR RESEARCH

It would help local businesses _64.8%

It is becoming significantly safer to
travel

It is now safe to travel

| feel pride in my community

It would help my personal financial
situation

| miss having tourists in town

NONE OF THESE [§2.9%

0%

20%

I s
I 25
I o

40%

60%

80%
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TRAVEL GUILT

How much do you agree with the following statement?

Statement: | would feel guilty traveling right now.

Aaree. 25.8% Neutral (neither
IS agree nor

40.7% disagree),
25.9%

Strongly
agree, 14.8%

Disagree, 19.9%

Strongly disagree
13.5%

(Base: Waves 36-54 data. All respondents, 1,206, 1,205, 1,205, 1,204, 1,206, 1,201,
1,207, 1,206, 1,225, 1,205, 1,206, 1,209, 1,209, 1,216, 1,210, 1,204, 1,209, 1,204
and 1,208 completed surveys.)

Destination ¢ Analysts
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Historical data

==Agree or Strongly Agree = ==Disagree or Strongly Disagree
70%

60%

509%, 46.8%

40.7%
40%
30% M34%
27.5%
20%
10%
0%
5 A A b DO A 5 O A >N A NN DA D> N
N g8 P P B Al (PO (X b B 1 A o B ol N
R SR SR AN AP N NGNS AL L AP N
eo \;O \;O Q% QT Q% NN NN <% %" 2" ©© “\0(0 “\O\C
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What is a

Predictive
Index?

L

had

Indexing is the practice of compiling data into
one single metric.

A predictive index is a statistical measure of

change in a representative group of data points.
The predictive index is then compared to a

standard base value in order to make data-
driven predictions.

The goals are to identity:

e WHO are the traveler segments that appear
receptive to travel marketing and

e WHEN will they be ready to travel



Predictive Index Formula

Concern for Openness to

I Personal Health Messaging
Concern for Excitement to

Personal Finances Travel Now

*Normalized to a 100pt scale



70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0%

Healthy Travel Outlook

Not Ready to Travel

0

Neutral

Potentially
Marketable

26 - 50
m High Travel

Ready to Travel

76 - 100
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80.0%

60.0%

40.0%

20.0%

0.0%

Not Ready to Travel

B January 1-3

February 12-14

il -

1 -

B January 38-10
February 19-21

Travel Outlook

Neutral

Potentially
Marketable

|“|“ I I |
IIII TTT1]]

26 - 50

B January 15-17/
February 26-28

B January 22-24
March 5-7

Ready to Travel

B January 29-31
March 12-14

76 - 100

B February 5-7
March 19-21
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—Total

100.0

—Millennials or younger

—Gen X

Boomer or older

—WEST

—MIDWEST
—NORTHEAST

—SOUTH

|9Ael

Convention Travelers
Large city (urban area)

Non-Luxury Hotel
—Peer-to-peer IodgingPA GE 37

—Campground or RV park

Suburban area
Luxury Hotel

Rural area

@
T o
E &
FM—

—International Travelers
—Business Travelers
—US National Parks Travelers

AV
LN
N
A
55}
| -
0
>
O
1_“
c
0
=
I=
1

A4
LO
N
A
&+

1
AV
)
0
1

—Cruise Travelers
—Leisure Travelers
—VFR Travelers
—City Travelers
—Beach Travelers
—Mountain Travelers
—Desert Travelers

—Air Travelers
—Under $80K

—

0} Apesy

- - -
LO O LO
N~ LD N

Potentially
Marketable
Not Ready to

Travel




Gender

60.0%

40.0%

20.0%

0.0%

B Female mMale

1N I| II T
Q 5] Q \5) Q

U M RN
A P\

35.0

30.0

25.0

20.0

15.0

10.0

5.0

Percent Potentially Marketable
(Index Above 25)

50.0%

O ) D02 VO D DO g N A B N (2,0 L g LR 0 D D0 O D ) N D 0 N B0 ) 00 D DO gk o A A D gy
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N V?V*c,)ex&x o° O QNN QY P VNN AR AP
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—=Female =Male
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Generation

® Millennials oryounger  mGen X  mBoomer or older

60.0%
40.0%
) oo il all ..
%Q ,\<o Q

/ / /

S g
f\

O

35.0

30.0

25.0

20.0

15.0

10.0

5.0

Percent Potentially Marketable
(Index Above 25)

50.0%

25.0%

0.0%

=Millennials or younger «==Gen X «=Boomer or older
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Percent Potentially Marketable
(Index Above 25)

50.0%

US Regions - IilIllHW“|"“||i||iIi'i“I“'“""“mmmmm'

mWEST m MIDWEST B NORTHEAST m SOUTH 30.0

60.0%

25.0
40.0% 20.0
15.0
20.0%
10.0
0.0% IIII IIII nfi.n 50
Q \p) Q e Q

2% 5 \ Q
X . . N 0.0
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=\WEST =MIDWEST «=NORTHEAST ==SOUTH
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Percent Potentially Marketable
(Index Above 25)

50.0%

25.0%

Residence Type

35.0 0.0%

Suburban area Large city (urban area) Rural area 30.0

60.0%

2 () e ————

40.0% 20.0
15.0

20.0%
10.0

0.0% 5.0
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Percent Potentially Marketable
(Index Above 25)

75.0%

50.0%

Lodging
Preference 100

Luxury Hotel Non-Luxury Hotel 30.0
Peer-to-peer lodging Campground or RV park |
60.0% 25.0 . _________________________________________________________________________________________________ ________________________ _____________________ |

40.0%

20.0%

OO% O.O O NN A DO DO N AN A DN D DO 0L DO XN DN DO DO N DO N AN A XN DN XN
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\ Luxury Hotel Non-Luxury Hotel

Peer-to-peer lodging Campground or RV park
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KEY
TAKEAWAY #2

Over the last few weeks
there has been an increase
in daydreaming and
talking about travel, as

well as a bump in online

planning.




TRAVEL PLANNING IN THE PAST WEEK

Question: In the PAST WEEK, which
of the following have you done?
(Select all that complete the
sentence)

In the PAST WEEK | have

(Base: Waves 54 data. All respondents, 1,208 completed
surveys. Data collected March 19-21, 2021)

Destination ¢ Analysts

00 YOUR RESEARCH

Day-dreamed about taking a leisure trip 36.0%
Talked to a friend or l:elomve about a future 35.0%
trip
Researched travel ideas online 29.0%

Made travel reservations (lodging,
transportation, tickets, etc.)

15.8%

Researched travel ideas offline (magazines,
printed visitor guides, etc.)

11.8%

NONE OF THESE 26.2%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

50%
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TRAVEL PLANNING IN THE PAST WEEK

Question: In the PAST WEEK, which of the following have you done? (Select all that complete the sentence)
In the PAST WEEK | have

50%
January 1-3 January 8-10 W January 15-17 W January 22-24 W January 29-31 W February 5-7
B February 12-14 February 19-21 W February 19-22 ® March 5-7 B March 12-14 ® March 19-21
40%
o
30% 29.0%
20%
5.8%
11.8%
- IIII III IIIII
0% I I
Day-dreamed about Talked to a friend or Researched travel ideas Researched travel ideas Made travel reservations NONE OF THESE
taking a leisure trip relative about a future online offline (magazines, (lodging, transportation,
trip printed visitor guides, tickets, etc.)
efc.)
Destination ¢Analy5ts
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EXPECTED LEISURE TRAVEL SPENDING (NEXT 3 MONTHS)

Over $5000 3.8%

Mean = $1,609
(Up from $1,315
16.8% last week)

Question: How much IN TOTAL do

you expect to spend on the leisure
trips you will take in the next three- $3000 - $5000
month period (January to March)?

$2000 - $2999 13.4%

(Base: Waves 54 data. Respondents expecting to
travel in the next three months, 732 completed

surveys. Data collected March 19-21, 2021) $1000 - $1999 22.59/

$500 - $999 19.5%
$100 - $499 19.1%
Under $100 5.0%
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35%

Destination € Analysts
¢ y PAGE 46

00 YOUR RESEARCH



KEY
TAKEAWAY #3

Nearly 40 percent of travelers
report having received a
vaccine. Planning and
booking trips in anticipation
of widespread vaccine

distribution moderated this

week.




TRAVELERS HAVING RECEIVED A VACCINE

Question: Have you 45%
o % Who Say Yes
personally received a 200 Y 30 6%
COVID-19 vaccine? 37.0%
35%
30.4%
30%
(Base: Waves 27, 30, 35-54 data. All
respondents, 1,205, 1,203, 1,205, 1,206, o 24.3% 24.5%
1 205, 1,205, 1,204, 1,206, 1,201, 1,207, 25%
1,206, 1,225, 1,205, 1,206, 1,209, 1,209, 20.1%
1,216, 1,210, 1,204, 1,209, 1,204 and 20%
1,208 completed surveys.) 16.5%
159 13.8% 13.6% 4270
11.1%
10%
5.7%
- .
0%
o> Q A x N\ A M Y oN
N\’ N N v hhe “’ N N A2
OC\ ,\(b \¢J ’{1’ ‘19 OC\ \‘L \"L \q
- S SR S B S S A S S &
\© \&‘ N N O ((50 O SO @0
Y w N &
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EXPECTATIONS TO TAKE A COVID-19 VACCINE

Question: Will you % Who Say Yes
take (or have you

already taken) one of
the COVID-19 70% 66.3%

61.4%
60.1% °

o
vaccines? 60% 58.6%
° 54.1%
. o
51.7%
49.6%
50% s 1o 46.2% 479,
(Base: Waves 27, 30, 35-54 data. All 1 A)4]o5% 42.0% 40,75 e
respondents, 1,205, 1,203, 1,205, 1,206, 39.2% 70
1,205, 1,205, 1,204, 1,206, 1,201, 1,207, 40%
1,206, 1,225, 1,205, 1,206, 1,209, 1,209,
1,216, 1,210, 1,204, 1,209, 1,204 and o
1,208 completed surveys.) 30%
20%
10%
0%

62.4%
61.0% 61.9% 61.2%

57.0% 56.3%
54.7%
5.7/| l |

Sep Oct Nov Nov Nov Nov Dec Dec Dec Dec Jan Jan Jan Jon Jan Feb Feb Feb Feb March March March
11-13 2-4  6-8 13-15 20-22 27-29 4-6 11-13 18-20 25-27 1-3 8-10 15-17 22-24 29-31 5-7 12-14 19-21 26-28 5-7 12-14 19-2]

Destination € Analysts
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VACCINES FOR CHILDREN

Question: Will you

have your children
take a COVID-19
vaccine? (Select one)

(Base: Wave 54 data. All respondents with

school-aged children, 355 completed surveys.

Data collected March 19-21, 2021)

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

Yes, 46.7%

55.2%

Last
week

|
| don't know,

4.7%

No, 29.7%

Maybe, 18.8%
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EXPECTED SAFETY OF COVID-19 VACCINES

Question: How safe do
you expect a COVID-19
vaccine will ultimately

be? (Select one)

(Base: Wave 54 data. All respondents,

1,208 completed surveys. Data collected
March 19-21, 2021)

Destination ¢ Analysts
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Very safe

Safe

Neither safe nor unsafe

Unsafe

Very unsafe

| don't know

0%

5%

7.4%

5.7%

5.5%

10%

12.9%

15%

20%

25%

30%

31.8%

35%

36.9%

S T

|
\

40%

68.6%
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EXPECTED SAFETY OF COVID-19 VACCINES

Question: How safe do
you expect a COVID-19
vaccine will vltimately

be? (Select one)

(Base: Waves 35-54 data. All respondents,
1,205, 1,206, 1,205, 1,205, 1,204, 1,206,
1,201, 1,207, 1,206, 1,225, 1,205, 1,206,
1,209, 1,209, 1,216, 1,210, 1,204, 1,209,
1,204 and 1,208 completed surveys.)

Destination ¢ Analysts
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80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

Historical data (% Safe or Very safe)

Nov Nov Nov Nov Dec Dec Dec Dec Jan
6-8 13-15 20-22 27-29 4-6 11-13 18-20 25-27 1-3

69.9%

67.8%

Jan Jan Jan Jan

8-10 15-17 22-24 29-31

70.9%
A8:6%

62.4%1 69f 42 50, 52 7% f
58.6%

o 55.5%

55.0% 5330,

5.3/| | |

Feb Feb Feb Feb March March March
5-7 12-14 19-21 26-28 5-7 12-14 19-21

PAGE 52



TRAVEL PLANS DUE TO COVID-19 VACCINES

Question: Have you
begun planning (or

booking) any future

travel in anticipation of

the COVID-19 vaccine

being widely available?

(Select one) Yes, 41.7%

(Base: Wave 54 data. All respondents,

1,208 completed surveys. Data collected
March 19-21, 2021)

lllllllllllllll

No, 58.3%
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TRAVEL PLANS DUE TO COVID-19 VACCINES

Question: Have you
begun planning (or
booking) any future
travel in anticipation of
the COVID-19 vaccine
being widely available?
(Select one)

Destination ¢ Analysts

00 YOUR RESEAR

50%
45%
40%
35%
30%

25%
20%
15%
10%
5%
0%
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KEY
TAKEAWAY #4

Most travelers say that the
pandemic has changed their
outlook on life, with a large
share feeling their
preference for travel

destinations has changed

for the longer term.




PANDEMIC’S EFFECT ON LIFE OUTLOOK

Question: Please think for

a moment about how (if at 20.1%

Yes, significantly

L n _n B N N N N N 4 ----’

all) the pandemic has - 58.1%
changed you. Yes, to a degree 38.0%
Has the pandemic changed
Maybe a little 26.8%
your outlook on
life? (Select one)
No, not at all 13.1%
(Base: Waves 54 data. All respondents, 1,208
completed surveys. Data collected March 19-21, :
202;;)1‘ e e f | don’t know / I'm not sure 2.0%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Destination € Analysts
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PANDEMIC’S EFFECT ON TRAVEL OUTLOOK

Question: Has the pandemic -]
changed your opinions about Yes, significantly 14.6% i ;
the types of leisure destinations E 41.8%
« oy o s l
you want to visit in the future® Yes, to a degree _27‘2%_':
(Select one)
Maybe a little 24.5%
(Base: Waves 54 data. All respondents, 1,208
completed surveys. Data collected March 19-21,
2021)
No, not at all 29.0%
| don’t know / I'm not sure 4.7%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
Destination¢Analysts
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Question: Let’s talk about LASTING CHANGES you
think the pandemic may cause in how you look at

travel destinations. In answering the following please

think about how you expect to feel during the next 3

years. Has the pandemic made you more or less
interested in visiting each type of destination?




LASTING CHANGES TO DESTINATION PREFERENCE

Question: The pandemic has left me in visiting this type of destination
during the next three years.

B More or Much more interested B Less or Much less interested
60% . ..
Net improvement in interest
50% 48.0% 46.7%
(0}
. 42.6% 42.2% 40.5%
(0]
309/ 30.4%
° 23.4%
20% 16.5% ] 400 15.00 16.1% 18.0%
10%
0%
O{\ O & \\ o O&\%
\&fo &Q oo X e & \&fo
S QO &@ ‘6 ")\ o
(5-\\00 N o %\0 \\O(\ 6.\\00 Q
N 6.6 RN dg\°° «© N 5
> O < & 5%’ P &
(‘9 @g bdo \Q 0{\ O*
GO &\ N\ \0 & o
© ~\O 0‘0 OOQ Q C}\\
(,00& c)o&& @
é@‘ \0440
2 N
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PANDEMIC’S IMPACT ON BUCKET LIST TRAVEL

Question: How much do you

agree or disagree with the Strongly agree
following statements about how

the pandemic will effect your

travel over the next few years? Agree

14.4%

________-!________l
IN
O
2
SN

32.5%

1

As a result of the pandemic, over

the next few years I'll probably Neutral (neither agree nor disagree)
put more effort into visiting places

on my travel bucket list.

36.2%

Disagree 11.5%

L u __n _§n N N N N N 4 ----’

~ 16.9%

I 0
(Base: Waves 54 data. All respondents, 1,208 STrongly CIISCIgI‘ee 5.4%

completed surveys. Data collected March 19-21,
2021)

1
\

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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PANDEMIC’S IMPACT ON SAFETY-CONCIOUSNESS

Statement: As a result of the i
pandemic, I'll be more Strongly agree 30.4% :
safety-conscious while ~ 72.7%
traveling over the next few i
Agree 42.3%
years. )
Neutral (neither agree nor disagree) 20.1%
Disagree 5.0% i
~ 7.2%
Strongly disagree I2.2% E
(Base: Waves 54 data. All respondents, 1,208 __=
completed surveys. Data collected March 19-21,
2021) 0% 20% 40% 60%
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PANDEMIC’S IMPACT ON OUTDOOR-ORIENTED DESTINATIONS

Statement: As a result of
the pandemic, I'll be
visiting more outdoor-
oriented destinations over Agree
the next few years.

Strongly agree 18.5%

________-'________’
v
N
>
S

1

33.7%

36.5%

Neutral (neither agree nor disagree)

Disagree 8.4%
(Base: Waves 54 data. All respondents, 1,208

completed surveys. Data collected March 19-21,

2021)
Strongly disagree I3.0°/o

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

- 11.4%

L n _n B N N N N N 4 ----’

1
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PANDEMIC’S IMPACT ON ENTERTAINMENT DESTINATIONS

Statement: As a result of the

pandemic, I'll be LESS Strongly agree 15.6%

L u __n _§n N N N N N 4 ----’

LIKELY to visit popular, T
entertainment-oriented .
destinations during the next Agree £7-0% )
few years.

Neutral (neither agree nor disagree) _ 34.4%

Disagree 15.1%

________-'________l
N
mll
2
o~

(Base: Waves 54 data. All respondents, 1,208
completed surveys. Data collected March 19-21,
2021)

Strongly disagree 5.9%

1
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00 YOUR RESEARCH

I
-
S
o~

50%

PAGE 63



PANDEMIC’S IMPACT ON TRAVEL DISTANCE

Statement: As a result of
the pandemic, I'll probably
stay closer to home while
traveling for leisure during Agree
the next few years.

Strongly agree 12.2%

o
S

26.2%

________-!________l
W
&

1
\

32.6%

Neutral (neither agree nor disagree)

(Base: Waves 54 data. All respondents, 1,208
completed surveys. Data collected March 19-21, Disagree
2021)

19.3%

________-!________l
N
O

2
S

Strongly disagree 9.7%

1

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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PANDEMIC’S IMPACT ON TRAVEL SPENDING

Statement: As a result of |

. t | 0 I
the pandemic, I'll probably Strongly agree 13.1% :

- 0
SPEND LESS MONEY on "~ 40.2%
leisure travel during the Agree 27.1% |
next few years. g
Neutral (neither agree nor disagree) _ 30.9%
(Base: Waves 54 data. All respondents, 1,208 Disagree 21.5% i
completed surveys. Data collected March 19-21, :
2021) i"' 29-00/0
Strongly disagree .7.5% E
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
Destination¢An‘aly§t§
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KEY
TAKEAWAY #5

Approximately 1-in-5
American travelers say they
are likely to spend at least
part of their federal
stimulus payments on

leisure travel.



COVID STIMULUS CHECKS

Question: Have you received (or
do you expect to receive) a
check/payment resulting from the

recently passed COVID relief law Yes, 52.9%
(i.e., American Rescue Plan Act)?

No, 34.5%

(Base: Waves 54 data. All respondents, 1,208
completed surveys. Data collected March 19-21,
2021)

| don't know,

12.6%

Destination € Analysts
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LIKELIHOOD TO SPEND COVID STIMULUS ON LEISURE TRAVEL

Question: How likely is it that you

Very likely 15.9%

will spend at least some portion

of this payment on leisure travel?
(Select one)

Likely 22.4%

________-'________l
X
&0
o
S

1

(Base: Waves 54 data. All respondents expecting to

receive COVID relief checks, 671 completed surveys.
Data collected March 19-21, 2021)

Neutral (Neither likely nor unlikely) 25.4%

Unlikely 14.5%

Very unlikely 21.8%

________-'________l
X
o
W
X

1

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%
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TAKEAWAYS

0000¢

Traveler optimism, while still at near record high levels for
the pandemic, retreated slightly this week.

Over the last few weeks there has been an increase in
daydreaming and talking about travel, as well as a bump
up in online planning.

Nearly 40 percent of travelers report having received a
vaccine. Planning and booking trips in anticipation of
widespread vaccine distribution moderated this week.

Most travelers say that the pandemic has changed their
outlook on life, with a large share feeling their preference for
travel destinations has changed for the longer term.

Approximately 1-in-5 American travelers say they are likely to
spend at least part of their federal stimulus payments on
leisure travel
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Join Us for DMA West 2021 Tech Summit

March 25™ at 10:30am PT
Destination APOLLO — Geo-Location Data Intfelligence
and Destination Management System


http://tech.dmawest.org/

Highlights from  Thursday, April 1
The gﬁ@]ﬁ@ of h*e  @BSPMET
International ele.r.:.':\; A
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FOLLOW US ON SOCIAL MEDIA

o @Destination Analysts Research
@Destination Analysts, Inc




Presentation deck and webinar
recording available on our website:

DestinationAnalysts.com/covid-webinars
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Please consider
subscribing or donating
to support this ongoing research

DestinationAnalysts.com/Support
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